
Linfield (8-4) -vs- Coe College (1-4)
3/3/2018 at Tucson, Ariz. (Abraham Lincoln Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rossman, Eliza (5-0)
Loss: Alyssa Olson (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 MT   Time: 4:30 MT   Attendance: 131   Weather: 80 and sunny, SW 11 mph winds

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Linfield 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 7 12 1
Coe College 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 8 3

Linfield 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Swiger, Jacinda lf 4 1 3 1 1 0 2
Fletcher, Cheyenne cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Oord, Melanie rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
    Neuffer, Jenica pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allen, Emily c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Horita, Chelsea 3b 4 0 2 1 0 2 2
Woodruff, Jessica 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Smotherman, Paige dp 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
    Wilkinson, Kelsey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Reser, Amanda 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nuttman, Alana ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clizer, Makenna ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Rossman, Eliza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 12 4 3 7 9

2B: Clizer, Makenna (1)
SH: Nuttman, Alana (1)
SB: Swiger, Jacinda (2); Fletcher, Cheyenne (1); Clizer, Makenna (1)
E: Reser, Amanda (1)

Coe College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madi Miller cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Marisa Repp lf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Maddy Ryan lf/cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Allie O'Brien 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Megan Weber dp 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Hannah Helms pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Simon 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Christina Lincoln ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Claire Chandler 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Taylor Huber ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sara Czachowski 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jess Brooks c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Courtnee Hahn rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Sydney Kinney ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alyssa Olson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camrey Leo cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 8 2 3 7 8

2B: Marisa Repp (1); Maddy Ryan (1); Allie O'Brien (1); Megan
Weber (1)
SB: Maddy Ryan (1); Taylor Huber (1)
E: Marisa Repp (1); Claire Chandler (1); Sara Czachowski (1)

Linfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rossman, Eliza (W, 5-0) 7.0 8 3 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 29 32 8 6 93
Totals 8 3 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 29 32 8 6 93

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Olson (L, 1-1) 4.1 8 5 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 20 24 3 3 99
Maddy Ryan 2.2 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 4 –
Totals 12 7 6 3 7 0 0 0 0 33 37 6 7 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Linfield - Top of 1st LIN COE
Swiger, J walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 0
Fletcher, C walked (3-2 BBFKFBFB); Swiger, J advanced to second. 0 0
Oord, M popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Allen, E popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Horita, C struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st LIN COE
Miller, M. walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
Ryan, M. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Miller, M. out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Ryan, M. stole second. 0 0
O'Brien, A. struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 0 0
Weber, M. singled (3-2 BBBKK); Ryan, M. scored on an error by 2b. 0 1
Simon, A. struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 1

Linfield - Top of 2nd LIN COE
Woodruff, J popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 0 1
Smotherman struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 1
Reser, A struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFFS). 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd LIN COE
Huber, T. lined out to 2b (3-2 KBBKB). 0 1
Czachowski struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
Brooks, J. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Hahn, C. struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 1

Linfield - Top of 3rd LIN COE
Clizer, M grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Swiger, J singled (0-1 K). 0 1
Fletcher, C struck out swinging (3-2 KKFBBFBK); Swiger, J stole second. 0 1
Oord, M struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd LIN COE
Miller, M. fouled out to c (1-2 FBKF). 0 1
Ryan, M. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1
O'Brien, A. doubled to left center (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Weber, M. flied out to cf (2-2 KBFFB). 0 1

Linfield - Top of 4th LIN COE
Allen, E grounded out to p (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
Horita, C struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 0 1
Woodruff, J struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 4th LIN COE
Repp, M. to lf for Miller, M.. 0 1
Ryan, M. to cf. 0 1
Simon, A. struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 0 1
Huber, T. singled to right center (0-2 KK). 0 1
Czachowski flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Huber, T. stole second. 0 1



Brooks, J. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
Hahn, C. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Linfield - Top of 5th LIN COE
Smotherman singled through the right side (0-2 FK). 0 1
Wilkinson, K pinch ran for Smotherman. 0 1
Nuttman, A pinch hit for Reser, A. 0 1
Nuttman, A grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Wilkinson, K advanced to second. 0 1
Clizer, M singled through the right side (1-1 BF); Wilkinson, K advanced to third. 0 1
Clizer, M stole second. 0 1
Swiger, J singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 BKK); Clizer, M scored on an error by lf; Wilkinson, K
scored. 2 1
Fletcher, C singled (1-0 B); Swiger, J advanced to third. 2 1
Neuffer, J pinch ran for Oord, M. 2 1
Fletcher, C stole second. 2 1
Oord, M to rf for Neuffer, J. 2 1
Oord, M singled, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Fletcher, C advanced to third; Swiger, J scored. 3 1
Neuffer, J pinch ran for Oord, M. 3 1
Neuffer, J advanced to second. 3 1
Allen, E walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 3 1
Horita, C singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Allen, E advanced to second; Neuffer, J advanced to
third; Fletcher, C scored. 4 1
Woodruff, J singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Horita, C advanced to second; Allen, E advanced to third; Neuffer, J
scored. 5 1
Ryan, M. to p. 5 1
Leo, C. to lf for Olson, A.. 5 1
Smotherman to dp for Wilkinson, K. 5 1
Allen, E out at home c unassisted. 5 1
Reser, A to 2b for Nuttman, A. 5 1
Oord, M to rf for Neuffer, J. 5 1
Smotherman grounded out to 3b. 5 1

Coe College - Bottom of 5th LIN COE
Reser, A to 2b for Nuttman, A. 5 1
Clizer, M to ss for Colson, M. 5 1
Repp, M. doubled down the lf line. 5 1
Ryan, M. doubled down the lf line, RBI; Repp, M. scored. 5 2
O'Brien, A. fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBBKF); Ryan, M. advanced to third. 5 2
Weber, M. reached on a fielder's choice; Ryan, M. out at home 3b to c. 5 2
Lincoln, C. pinch hit for Simon, A.. 5 2
Lincoln, C. singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Weber, M. advanced to second. 5 2
Simon, A. to 3b for Lincoln, C.. 5 2
Helms, H. pinch ran for Weber, M.. 5 2
Huber, T. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 5 2

Linfield - Top of 6th LIN COE
Chandler, C. to 3b for Simon, A.. 5 2
Reser, A flied out to cf. 5 2
Clizer, M doubled to left center. 5 2
Swiger, J singled; Clizer, M advanced to third. 5 2
Swiger, J stole second. 5 2
Fletcher, C lined out to ss. 5 2
Oord, M flied out to lf. 5 2

Coe College - Bottom of 6th LIN COE
Czachowski flied out to ss. 5 2
Brooks, J. flied out to lf. 5 2
Kinney, S. pinch hit for Hahn, C.. 5 2



Leo, C. to cf. 5 2
Kinney, S. struck out looking. 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Linfield - Top of 7th LIN COE
Allen, E grounded out to ss. 5 2
Horita, C singled through the left side. 5 2
Woodruff, J reached on a fielder's choice; Horita, C out at second ss to 2b. 5 2
Smotherman to dp for Reser, A. 5 2
Smotherman singled through the left side; Woodruff, J advanced to third. 5 2
Reser, A reached on an error by 2b; Smotherman scored; Woodruff, J scored, unearned. 7 2
Clizer, M reached on an error by 3b; Reser, A advanced to third. 7 2
Swiger, J grounded out to ss. 7 2

Coe College - Bottom of 7th LIN COE
Repp, M. singled. 7 2
Ryan, M. struck out swinging. 7 2
O'Brien, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Repp, M. out at second ss to 2b. 7 2
Weber, M. to dp for Helms, H.. 7 2
Weber, M. doubled to left center, RBI; O'Brien, A. scored. 7 3
Chandler, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 3


